
FAIRBANKS CORRECTIONAL CENTER

Effective December 31, 2025

EMPLOYEE NAME
DATE INTO

CLASSIFICATION

SENIORITY 

RANK
JOB TITLE

STAEGE, BRYAN, SCOTT 10/31/2002 26 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

BEAUDREAULT, MARTIN, A 11/14/2002 27 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

MAPP, REGINALD 02/03/2003 28 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

SEARS, STACY, R 05/12/2003 30 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

BENOIT, MARK, A 12/02/2004 35 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 3

KETCHUM, TRACIE, L 06/30/2006 58 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

KNUDSON, JOSEPH, L 10/16/2006 65 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

KITELINGER, MARTIN, E 10/23/2006 66 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

LONG, SCOTT, V 11/06/2006 68 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

SKRIP, NICHOLAS, M 01/16/2007 79 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

BEAUDREAULT, JAMES, A 04/07/2008 101 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

MURRELL, JOANNE, D 04/07/2008 102 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

SCHIFF, NICOLE, D 09/04/2008 111 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

SPERRY, MARJORIE, L 05/01/2009 131 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

CUMMINGS, CLINTON, A 09/17/2009 136 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

SAPP, ISAAC, T 05/03/2012 178 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 3

IMBERT, MIGUEL, A 05/24/2012 181 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

JONES, ELAND, J 07/26/2012 187 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

RIGGINS, DIONNE, T 11/07/2013 253 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

MONIAK, MICHAEL, P 12/26/2013 259 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

CURRY, CHAD, C 01/09/2014 260 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

MOBLO, JAMES, E 03/27/2014 266 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

KORHONEN, ERIC, A 09/05/2014 282 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 3

JOHNSON, RICHARD, A 03/31/2016 324 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

BERNSTEIN, CODY, J 08/04/2016 337 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

MENTEL, CHRISTOPHER, W 12/28/2017 363 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

JUSTUS, MARTIN, W 02/22/2018 368 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

SALL, JOSHUA, C R 03/15/2018 370 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

IVES, CHRISTINA, R 03/29/2018 373 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 4

ALDERSON, ELLILYNN, N 04/26/2018 380 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

HEBRINK, AISLINN, D 05/03/2018 383 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

MARTIN, JOSEPH, R 06/14/2018 384 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

PROUTY, TIPHANIE, M 02/06/2020 462 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

KVAMME-WILCOX, JOSHUA, A 04/09/2020 473 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

TARR, KYLE, A 04/16/2020 478 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

IMBERT ROSARIO, MAXEL, I 04/23/2020 482 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

LEXA, NAOMI, D 05/14/2020 489 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

TOWNSEND, SHELBY, L 06/04/2020 496 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

WALKER, KYLE, L 09/16/2021 567 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

AKE, ELVIN, K T 09/16/2021 568 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2
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MORDEN, KEVIN, M 09/23/2021 572 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

GARCIA TORRES, MICHAEL 12/16/2021 596 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

GRUNDMEIER, WAYNE, C 01/13/2022 606 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

CHERRY, TIMOTHY, S, II 02/08/2022 616 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

WAITHAKA, JOYCE, W 02/09/2022 617 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

KIMELI, PATRICK, S 04/21/2022 639 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

PENNER, NATHANIEL, D 05/05/2022 643 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

MORRIS, TYLER, J 09/15/2022 670 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

LOHRY, STEVEN, R 10/09/2023 754 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

SPEERSTRA, TRISTYN, K 11/27/2023 768 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

SWINFORD, KYLE 01/25/2024 779 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

CASERTA, JORDAN, C 04/15/2024 801 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

ORTIZ CRUZ, JARITZA 05/02/2024 811 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

LOUDEN, AUSTIN, M 08/19/2024 839 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

KENNA, CHRISTOPHER, M 09/09/2024 844 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

DILLE, ROBERT, D 10/07/2024 850 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 1

HANSON, GAGE, W 11/18/2024 856 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 2

FARIS, RANDALL, C 02/24/2025 870 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 1

IBE, NDIDIAMAKA, C 06/26/2025 888 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 1

MURPHY, CALEB, R 09/25/2025 905 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 1

LOVELESS, SAMUEL, R 11/06/2025 910 CORRECTIONAL OFFICER 1
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